FORM PTO - 1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMG 0651-0027

09-10-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office



101139981

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	7. PATENTS ONLY				
	ner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record t	the attached orginal	locument(s) or copy(ies)		
Submission Ty New		ssignment Se	ecurity Agreement		
Resubmissi	on (Non-Recordation)	cense Ch	ange of Name		
Document ID)# M	1erger Ott	her		
Correction of	PTO Error	W 0 0			
Reel # Corrective D	Frame # coument		overnment S. Government Agencies)		
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File	e Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of coveying parties attached					
Name (line1) Ste	phen W. Bouthillier		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line2)		Aug			
Second Party			Execution Date. Month Day Year		
Name(line1)	s E. Seybold	Auç			
Name(line2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional name fo receiving parties attached					
Name (line1) The U	United States of America as Represented by the Se	ecretary of the Navy	f document to be recorded an assignment and the		
Name (line2) Chief	of Naval Research, Office of Counsel Code OOCO		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
/tadio55 (iiio 1)	ton Tower One		States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 2)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 3) Arling		22217-5660	seperate document from Assignment.)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code	Assignment.)		
Domestic Repres	entative Name and Address	Enter for the first Recei	ving Party Only		
Name T	he United States of America as Represented by the	e Secretary of the Nav	у		
Address (line 1)	hief of Naval Research, Office of Counsel, Code O	occ			
Address (line 2)	allston Tower One				
(,	00 North Quincy Street				
Address (line 4)	rlington, VA 22217-5660				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000124 040814 09146920					
FC:581 40.00 C	l				
Public burden reporting for	or this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes pe	Section Charles by the Court Charles and the Charles and the Court Charles and the Charles and the Court Charles and the Charl			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SENT REQUEST TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20503 FRAME: 0355

FORM PTO - 1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMG 0651-0027	· · ·	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 760-939-2918					
Name	COMMANDER				
Address (line1)	Code 772000D				
Address (line2)	NAVAIRWARCENWPNDIV				
Address (line 3)	1 Administration Circel				
Address (line 4)	China Lake, CA 935	55-6100			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2				
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent	Number(s)		lark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the P	atent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO			
Patent A _l	pplication Number(s)		Patent	t Numbers (s)	
09/146,920					
If this document is be	sing filed together with a n	ew Patent Application, ente	er the date the natent anni	ication was Month Day Year	
	med executing inventor.	ow reacont ripphodulon, once	or the date the patent appli	ication was	
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT))			
Enter PCT application	on number PCT		PCT	PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number		-			
Tido fiot been deelign	PC ⁻	F []	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties #					
Enter the total number of properties involved # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				FR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account)					
		Deposit A	Account Number	# 04-0814	
		Authorizati	ion to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No	
Statement an	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infromation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orginal document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Dav id S. Kalmbaugh, 29,234 Day Kagan bank (1919)					
Name of Person Signing		Signat		Date	

PATENT REEL: 010215 FRAME: 0356 FORM PTO - 1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMG 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional na	mes of coveying parties attached		
Name (line1) Kenneth D. Wesche	Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Aug 10 1999		
Name (line2)			
	Execution Date.		
Name(line1)	Month Day Year		
Name(line2)			
Name (line1)	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line2)			
Receiving Party (ies) Mark if additional n	ame fo receiving parties attached		
Name (line1) The United States of America as Represented by the Secretary of the	Navv If document to be record		
Name (line2) Chief of Naval Research, Office of Counsel, Code 00Cc	is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Address (line 1) Ballston Tower One	domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 2) 800 North Quincy Street	of a domestic representative is attache		
Address (line 3) Arlington VA 22217-5	(Designation must be a		
City State/Country Zip Co	ode Assignment.)		
Name (line1) The United States of America as Represented by the Secretary of the	Navy If document to be record is an assignment and the		
Name (line2) Chief of Naval Research, Office of Counsel, Code 00Cc	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1) Ballston Tower One	States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 2) 800 North Quincy Street	representative is attact		
Address (line 3) Arlington VA 22217-5	concrete desument from		
City State/Country Zip Co			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Patent Application Number(s)	•		
	tent Numbers (s)		
09/146,920			

REEL: 010215 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stephen W. Bouthillier, of 1263 Primrose St. Ridgecrest, CA 93555, United States of America, while employed by the Government of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/146,920 entitled Secured Network System which was filed on August 28, 1998; and

Whereas, I have assigned and transferred to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Navy, and hereinafter called the Government, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division, or substitution thereof, and such Letters of Patent as may issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof;

Whereas, the Government is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention within the following foreign countries:

ALL PCT Member States as outlined in MPEP 1817;

Whereas, by acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention within the above listed foreign countries, the Government will be enabled to license the invention in such countries and share the income from the licensing with the inventors as allowed by law;

Now therefore, I do hereby also grant unto the Government, the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications or other forms of protection thereon in the above listed countries in which the Government may file or cause to be filed, applications for Letters of Patent or other forms of protection. This assignement is made nunc pro tune August 28, 1998.

I hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any continuation, division or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters of Patent and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal.

(Signature of executor (trix) or legal representative)

JOAN M BOUTHILLIER
(type name of executor (trix) or legal representative)

STEPHEN W. BOUTHILLIER
(Inventor on whose behalf above person is signing)

1263 Primrose Street Ridgecrest, CA 93555
(Address of person signing)

United States of America
(Nationality of person signing)

PATENT REEL: 010215 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ross E. Seybold, of 248 N. Florence St. Ridgecrest, CA 93555 and Kenneth D. Wesche, of 808 S. Cheasapeake, Ridgecrest. CA 93555, United States of America, while employed by the Government of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/146,920 entitled Secured Network System which was filed on August 28, 1998; and

Whereas, we have assigned and transferred to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Navy, and hereinafter called the Government, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division, or substitution thereof, and such Letters of Patent as may issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof;

Whereas, the Government is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention within the following foreign countries:

ALL PCT Member States as outlined in MPEP 1817;

Whereas, by acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention within the above listed foreign countries, the Government will be enabled to license the invention in such countries and share the income from the licensing with the inventors as allowed by law,

Now therefore, we do hereby also grant unto the Government, the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications or other forms of protection thereon in the above listed countries in which the Government may file or cause to be filed, applications for Letters of Patent or other forms of protection. This assignment is made nunc pro tunc August 28, 1998.

We hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any continuation, division or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters of Patent and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: 8-4-49

ROSS E SEYBOLD

Date: 8-10-99

KENNETH D. WESCHE

PATENT REEL: 010215 FRAME: 0359

Seal

Seal